
0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
DECKv1b_piControl (101-120) W/m2

-70.0
-60.0
-50.0
-40.0
-30.0
-20.0
-10.0
  0.0

 10.0
 20.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
CERES-EBAF v4.0 (2001-2015) W m-2

-70.0
-60.0
-50.0
-40.0
-30.0
-20.0
-10.0
  0.0

 10.0
 20.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N

Model - Observations

-60.0
-50.0
-40.0
-30.0
-20.0
-10.0
 -5.0
  5.0

 10.0
 20.0
 30.0
 40.0
 50.0
 60.0

Max
Mean
Min

11.71
-22.83
-65.72

Max
Mean
Min

59.12
-17.81
-76.36

Max
Mean
Min

73.78
-5.02

-61.90

RMSE
CORR

11.17
0.77

NETCF ANN global


